1983 Senate Bill 66

Date of enactment: February 23, 1983 Date of publication: February 28, 1983

1983 Wisconsin Act 4

AN ACT relating to private counsel and investigator reimbursement and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Appropriation changes; public defender board. There is transferred to the appropriation to the public defender board under section 20.550 (1) (d) of the statutes from the appropriation under section 20.435 (1) (b) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1983, \$3,000,000 in fiscal year 1982-83 for private counsel and investigator reimbursement.

SECTION 2. Nonstatutory provisions; legislative audit bureau. The legislative audit bureau shall conduct a program, management and financial audit of the private counsel and investigator reimbursement program in the public defender board. The bureau shall report its fundings and recommendations to the joint legislative audit committee of the legislature.